obtaining a zoning or building permit.  

LOT AREA – The total area within the lot lines of a lot, excluding any street rights-of-way.  

LOT, CORNER – A lot abutting upon two (2) or more streets at their intersection forming an interior 
angle of not more than one-hundred-thirty-five (135) degrees.  The point of intersection of the 
street right-of-way lines is the “corner.”  

LOT DEPTH – The horizontal distance measured from the median point on the front lot line to the 
median point on the rear lot line.  

LOT FRONTAGE – The distance between the side lines of a lot measured along the front lot line.

[...]

an additional three (3) months, may be granted at the discretion of the Zoning Enforcement 
Officer. 

§3.1.4  Lot Area and Bulk Standards 

A. Each lot shall have a minimum area of one (1) acre (or 43,560 square feet), shall be of such shape 
that a square with one-hundred-thirty-five (135) feet on each side will fit on the lot and shall have 
a frontage of one-hundred-fifty (150) feet or more on a public street, measured along the front 
property line.  No more than twenty percent (20%) of the minimum required lot area may include 
lands under water and no more than fifty percent (50%) of the minimum required lot area may

[...]

subject to the same restrictions described in §3.1 and other provisions of these Regulations as applicable.  

§3.2.4  Lot Area and Bulk Standards 

A. Each lot shall have a minimum area of two (2) acres (or 87,120 square feet), shall be of such shape 
that a square with one-hundred-seventy-five (175) feet on each side will fit on the lot and shall 
have a frontage of two-hundred (200) feet or more on a public street.  In computing area of land 
necessary to meet zoning requirements, no more than twenty-five percent (25%) of the minimum 
required lot area may include lands under water and no more than fifty percent (50%) of the

[...]

square feet of living area shall be constructed for a minimum ten percent (10%) of the 
total number of units.  

(2) Not more than forty percent (40%) of the total number of multi-family units shall be limited 

to two (2) bedrooms with a maximum of five (5) rooms containing a minimum of one-
thousand-two-hundred (1,200) square feet of living area.  

B. "Living floor area" shall be that area within the perimeter walls of the dwelling unit devoted to 

the exclusive use of the occupant and shall not include balconies, porches or other spaces outside 
the dwelling unit.

[...]

computed by multiplying the parcel gross acreage by two (2).  

B. Minimum Lot Area  

Minimum lot area shall be not less than ten (10) acres contained within a single contiguous 
feesimple lot.  

C. Minimum Lot Frontage  

Such lot shall have not less than one-hundred twenty-five (125) feet of street frontage on a public 
highway as set forth in §3.5.1(A)(3) above.  

D. Setbacks  

(1) Minimum setbacks.  No building or structure shall be constructed except in 
conformance with the following minimum standards:  

Age Restricted Residence District Minimum Setbacks

[...]

No building shall exceed two-and-one-half (2½) stories or thirty-five (35) feet in height.  A 
basement shall not be considered a story.  

§3.6.6 Minimum Floor Area  

Each single-family detached building shall have a floor area of not less than one-thousand-one-hundred 
(1,100) square feet.  

§3.6.7 Setback of Units  

No building or other structure shall extend within less than thirty (30) feet of any front lot line; within less 
than twenty-five (25) feet of an RF-1 District; within less than thirty (30) feet of an RF-2 District or RF-3